
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017659-2025 

Tender

Huntington Cook House Block Roof Recovering and
Rooflight Works & Wilberforce Block Window / Door
Replacement and Roof Level Tank House Removal
Works.

City of York Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017659

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05094d (view related notices)

Published 29 April 2025, 2:43pm

Scope 

Reference

98871

Description

Tenfer for the following:

Huntington Cook House Block Roof Recovering and Rooflight Works

Wilberforce Block Window / Door Replacement and Roof Level Tank House Removal Works.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017659-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017659-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05094d


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£172,000 excluding VAT

£172,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 21 September 2025

2 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

29 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

The project reference is 98871

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

40% Quality

60% Price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

City of York Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQVW-9426-LDJV

West Offices, Station Rise

York

YO1 6GA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@york.gov.uk

Region: UKE21 - York

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@york.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	City of York Council


		2025-07-19T02:45:00+0100
	TCPDF




